Name

Amelia Armstrong
Daniel Nunnelly
Douglas Kim
Jamal Frye
Lindsay Miller
Mya Ward

Nneka Nwachukwu
Ruben Camacho
Sara Arce
Sydney Beavers
Tristan Mack

Correction
Emily Yager

Department

County Court at Law Clerks
Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Justice of the Peace #3

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Animal Shelter

Passport

District Clerk

Tax Assessor

Dept #
0820
5030
5030
7501
2433
5030
5030
7501
8301
2302
2301

3101

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

Title

Lead Clerk
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Maintenance Specialist
Legal Clerk I
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Equipment Operator
Tech I PT

Passport Clerk
Deputy District Clk I

Vehicle Registration Clerk PT

April 21, 2025

Salary
$ 54,935
$ 55,907
$ 55,907
$ 40,007
$ 40,007
$ 55,907
$ 55,907
$ 49,225

$17.76/HR

$ 42,007
$ 43,308

$17.76/HR

Grade
535
552
552
531
531
552
552
533
530
531
532

530

%o over Min
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5%
0%
5%
0%

0%

Effective Date
4/28/2025
5/12/2025
4/21/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025

5/6/2025
4/17/2025
4/22/2025
4/14/2025

4/14/2025

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Notes

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Preapproval

Did not start



