COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

April 21, 2025

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Amelia Armstrong	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Lead Clerk	\$ 54,935	535	0%	4/28/2025	HR Preapproval
Daniel Nunnelly	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	5/12/2025	HR Preapproval
Douglas Kim	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	4/21/2025	HR Preapproval
Jamal Frye	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Maintenance Specialist	\$ 40,007	531	0%	4/14/2025	HR Preapproval
Lindsay Miller	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$ 40,007	531	0%	4/14/2025	HR Preapproval
Mya Ward	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	4/21/2025	HR Preapproval
Nneka Nwachukwu	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	4/21/2025	HR Preapproval
Ruben Camacho	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$ 49,225	533	5%	5/6/2025	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Sara Arce	Animal Shelter	8301	Tech I PT	\$17.76/HR	530	0%	4/17/2025	HR Preapproval
Sydney Beavers	Passport	2302	Passport Clerk	\$ 42,007	531	5%	4/22/2025	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Tristan Mack	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$ 43,308	532	0%	4/14/2025	HR Preapproval
Correction								
Emily Yager	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$17.76/HR	530	0%	4/14/2025	Did not start